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Cash Flow Report FY2024 YTD - Jul 2024
7/1/2024 through 7/31/2024

8/12/2024 Page 1
7/1/2024-
Category 7/31/2024
INCOME
Interest Income 4 955.37
Other Inc
Zoning 2,285.00
TOTAL Other Inc 2,285.00
TOTAL INCOME 7,240.37
EXPENSES
Attorney 300.00
Community
Communication
Social Media 4,188.00
TOTAL Communication 4,188.00
Greenway 51.03
Parks & Rec
Park 279.68
TOTAL Parks & Rec 279.68
Special Events
Services 876.00
TOTAL Special Events 876.00
TOTAL Community 5,394.71
Emp
Benefits
Dental 152.00
Life 144.80
NCLGERS 2,039.35
Vision 28.00
TOTAL Benefits 2,364.15
Bond 550.00
FICA
Med 194.70
Soc Sec 832.50
TOTAL FICA 1,027.20
Work Comp 2,076.04
TOTAL Emp 6,017.39
Office
Clerk 3,999.00
Council 1,200.00
Deputy Clerk 1,252.13
Dues 5,874.84
Equip 1,155.42
Finance Officer 3,691.00
Ins 4.377.94
Maint
Materials 18.08
Service 708.00
TOTAL Maint 726.08
Mayor 500.00
Records 5,956.19

Supplies 249.63



Cash Flow Report FY2024 YTD - Jul 2024
7/1/2024 through 7/31/2024

8/12/2024
7/1/2024-
Category 7/31/2024
Tel 2,885.98
TOTAL Office 31,868.21
Planning
Administration
Contract 1,729.39
Salaries 3,454.00
TOTAL Administration 5,183.39
Misc 491.05
TOTAL Planning 5,674.44
Street Lighting 169.38
TOTAL EXPENSES 49,424.13

OVERALL TOTAL -42,183.76

Page 2



Account Balances History Report - As of 7/31/2024

(Includes unrealized gains)

8/12/2024 Page 1
6/29/2024 6/30/2024 7/31/2024
Account Balance Balance Balance
ASSETS
Cash and Bank Accounts
Check Min Spgs 60,209.07 60,209.07 15,568.07
Idle Funds First National 367,618.73 367,802.04 368,018.19
NCCMT_Cash 1,063,514.91 1,067,990.41 1,072,729.63
TOTAL Cash and Bank Accoun... 1,491,342.71 1,496,001.52 1,456,315.89
Other Assets
State Revenues Receivable 0.00 62,924.69 58,710.36
TOTAL Other Assets 0.00 62,924.69 58,710.36
TOTAL ASSETS 1,491,342.71 1,558,926.21 1,515,026.25
LIABILITIES
Other Liabilities
Accounts Payable 692.77 2,206.54 692.77
TOTAL Other Liabilities 692.77 2,206.54 692.77
TOTAL LIABILITIES 692.77 2,206.54 692.77
OVERALL TOTAL 1,490,649.94 1,556,719.67 1,514,333.48
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Register Report - Jul 2024

7/1/2024 through 7/31/2024

8/12/2024 Page 1
Date Num Description Memo Category Amount
7/1/12024 6914 Diligent Corporation I/N INV441166 Records Mgmt. (F... Office:Records -5,956.19
7/1/2024 6915 Old Republic Surety Co W150232615 Vicky Brooks (FY20... Emp:Bond -100.00
7/1/2024 6916 Environmental Syste... Cust. #366561 Quote #26205079 ... Planning:Misc -491.05
7/1/2024 6917 Interlocal Risk Financ... I/N INV 10041279 P-L Insurance (... Office:lns -4,377.94
7/1/2024 6918 NC League Of Munici... 2024 Dues I/N 100046216 (FY202... Office:Dues -4,598.00
7/1/2024 6919 NC Interlocal Risk Ma... Cust #587 WC Policy Inv #100402... Emp:Work Comp -2,076.04
7/1/2024 6920 CivicPlus LLC I/N 304154 ArchiveSocial (FY2024) Community:Communication:Soci...  -4,188.00
7/1/2024 6921 Union County Accoun... Urban Forester Contract FY2024-... Planning:Administration:Contract -1,729.39
7/1/2024 EFT Point And Pay 06-054-042 (FY2024) Other Inc:Zoning 50.00
7/1/2024 EFT Debit Card (Lowe's) Kiosk Materials (FY2024) Community:Greenway -51.03
7/2/2024 692... Municipal Insurance ... 07/24 (FY2024) Emp:Benefits:Life -71.87

07/24 (FY2024) Emp:Benefits:Dental -76.00

07/24 (FY2024) Emp:Benefits:Vision -14.00
7/8/2024 6923 Duke Power 9100 3284 4610 (Christmas Lights... [Accounts Payable] -255.23
7/8/2024 6924 Frederick Becker IlI 5/24 - 6/24 reimbursement: mileag... [Accounts Payable] -148.69
7/8/2024 6925 Lancaster News, Pag... A/N 000132909 Budget Ad (FY20... [Accounts Payable] -44.77
7/8/2024 6926 Ken Newell Welcome Signs 4/24 - 6/24 (FY20... [Accounts Payable] -675.00
7/8/2024 6927 ASCAP A/N 500896331 Licensing 7/24-6/... Community:Special Events:Servi... -441.00
7/8/2024 6928 Taylor & Sons Mowin... I/N 0019 07/2024 (FY2024) Office:Maint:Service -420.00
7/8/2024 6929 Clark, Griffin & McCol... I/N 8508 7/2024 (FY2024) Attorney -300.00
7/8/2024 6930 Sonitrol Security Serv... I/N 4926301 Alarm Service Fee (F... Office:Tel -2,332.80
7/8/2024 EFT Point And Pay 06-111-005L (FY2024) Other Inc:Zoning 25.00
7/11/2024EFT Point And Pay 06-084-006F (FY2024) Other Inc:Zoning 700.00
7/11/2024EFT Debit Card (AOL) AOL Troubleshooting Svc 07/24 (... Office:Tel -11.23
7/15/20246931 Union County Water {... A/N 84361*00 (FY2023) [Accounts Payable] -49.28
7/15/20246932 Union County Water {... A/N 91052*00 (FY2023) [Accounts Payable] -23.57
7/15/20246933 BMI A/N 81177702 Music Licensing (F... Community:Special Events:Servi... -435.00
7/15/20246934 Queen Bee's Pest Sol...I/N 8861 Pest Control (FY2024) Office:Maint:Service -100.00
7/15/20246935 Toi Toi USA LLC I/N INV203392 Portable units 07/2... Community:Parks & Rec:Park -279.68
7/15/20246936 Centralina Council Of... I/N 2025048 Member Dues (FY20... Office:Dues -777.84
7/15/20246937 Bucket, Mop, And Bro...I/N OLMC-248 janitorial 7/2024 (F... Office:Maint:Service -188.00
7/15/2024EFT Point And Pay 06-084-031 (FY2024) Other Inc:Zoning 50.00
7/15/2024TXFR NC Department of Re... Sales & Use Distribution 05/24 (F... [State Revenues Receivable] 3,126.39
7/16/2024EFT Debit Card (Dell Refu... Computer Precision 7750 - Financ... Office:Equip -487.93
7/16/2024EFT Point And Pay 06-081-021 (FY2024) Other Inc:Zoning 50.00
7/17/2024EFT Debit Card (WalMart) Paper Towels (FY2024) Office:Maint:Materials -18.08
7/17/2024EFT Debit Card (Office Max) Binders (FY2024) Office:Supplies -40.21
7/18/20246938 City Of Monroe A/N 514654 Natural Gas 6/2024 (... [Accounts Payable] -23.54
7/18/2024EFT Point And Pay 06-054-055 (FY2024) Other Inc:Zoning 25.00
7/22/2024EFT...Union County {Proper... FY2023 [State Revenues Receivable] 159.57

FY2023 [Accounts Payable] -1.99
7/22/20246939 Duke Power{Office} 9100 3284 4818 (FY2023) [Accounts Payable] -234.20
7122/20246940 Duke Power 9100 3284 5041 (Old School) (FY... [Accounts Payable] -28.61
7/22/20246941 Duncan-Parnell Inc. I/N 1397703 Canon MBk Ink (FY2... Office:Supplies -105.46
7/22/20246942 Duncan-Parnell Inc. I/N 1398841 Canon T25 Scanner ... Office:Equip -667.49
7/22/20246943 Forms & Supply, Inc. /N 1397315-0 (FY2024) Office:Supplies -39.20
7/22/2024694... Municipal Insurance ... 08/24 (FY2024) Emp:Benefits:Life -72.93

08/24 (FY2024) Emp:Benefits:Dental -76.00

08/24 (FY2024) Emp:Benefits:Vision -14.00
7/22/20246945 Old Republic Surety Co LPO1069542 Frederick Becker (F... Emp:Bond -450.00
7/23/2024DEP Deposit #24001 Zoning (FY2024) Other Inc:Zoning 1,325.00



Register Report - Jul 2024
7/1/2024 through 7/31/2024

8/12/2024 Page 2
Date Num Description Memo Category Amount
7/23/2024EFT Point And Pay 06-054-074 (FY2024) Other Inc:Zoning 50.00
7/25/20246946 Carolina Office Syste... I/N IN2876783 Copier Contract 07... Office:Supplies -64.76
7/25/20246947 Windstream 061348611 07/2024 (FY2024) Office:Tel -428.16
7/25/2024EFT...NC State Treasurer 07/24 LGERS contribution FY2024 Office:Clerk -239.94

07/24 LGERS contribution FY2024 Office:Finance Officer -221.46

07/24 LGERS contribution FY2024 Planning:Administration:Salaries -207.24

07/24 employer contribution FY2024 Emp:Benefits:NCLGERS -2,039.35

7/29/2024TXF...Union County {NCVTS} June 2024 (FY2023) [State Revenues Receivable] 928.37
Commission June 2024 (FY2023) [Accounts Payable] -28.89

7/30/2024EFT...Paychex Salary 07/24 (FY2024) Office:Clerk -3,759.06
07/24 (FY2024) Office:Deputy Clerk -1,252.13

Salary 07/24 (FY2024) Office:Finance Officer -3,469.54

Salary 07/24 (FY2024) Office:Mayor -500.00

Salary 07/24 (FY2024) Office:Council -1,200.00

Salary 07/24 (FY2024) Planning:Administration:Salaries -3,246.76

FY2024 Emp:FICA:Soc Sec -832.50

FY2024 Emp:FICA:Med -194.70

7/30/20246948 Duke Power 9100 3284 5207 (FY2024) Street Lighting -169.38
7/30/20246949 Verizon Wireless 221474588-00001 (FY2024) Office:Tel -113.79
7/30/20246950 School Of Governme... Annual Dues (FY2024) Office:Dues -499.00
7/31/2024DEP Deposit #24002 Zoning (FY2024) Other Inc:Zoning 10.00
7/31/2024EFT Paychex Fees Fees 07/24 (FY2023) Emp:Payroll -202.43
7/1/2024 - 7/31/2024 -44,641.00
TOTAL INFLOWS 6,499.33

TOTAL OUTFLOWS -51,140.33

NET TOTAL -44,641.00



Accounts Rcvble Activity July 2024
6/30/2024 through 7/31/2024

8/12/2024 Page 1
Date Description Memo Category Amount
6/30/2024NC Department of Rev... Sales & Use Distribution 06/24 EST (F... Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist 3,230.00
6/30/2024NC Department of Rev... Sales & Use Distribution 05/24 (FY2023) Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist 3,126.39
6/30/2024Union County 06/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax 2023:Receipts 2023:Tax 108.33

06/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax 2023:Receipts 2023:Int 5.49

06/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2022.... 39.10

06/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2022.... 5.74

06/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2021.... 0.74

06/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2021.... 0.17

05/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2020.... 0.00

05/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2020.... 0.00

6/30/2024Union County {NCVTS} June 2024 (FY2023) Veh Tax:Tax 2023 917.66
June 2024 (FY2023) Veh Tax:Int 2023 9.47

June 2024 Refunds (FY2023) Veh Tax:Tax 2023 1.24

6/30/2024NC Department of Rev... Electricity 6/30/2024 EST (FY2023) Sales Tax:Electricity 50,600.00
6/30/2024NC Department of Rev... Cable TV 6/30/2024 EST (FY2023) Sales Tax:Cable TV 3,900.00
6/30/2024NC Department of Rev... Telecommunications 6/30/2024 EST (F... Sales Tax:telecommunications 580.00
6/30/2024NC Department of Rev... Natural Gas 6/30/2024 EST (FY2023)  Sales Tax:Natural Gas Excise 240.00
6/30/2024NC Department of Rev... 06/2024 Correction (FY2023) Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist 160.36
7/15/2024NC Department of Rev... Sales & Use Distribution 05/24 (FY2023) [Check Min Spgs] -3,126.39
7/22/2024Union County {Propert... FY2023 [Check Min Spgs] -159.57
7/29/2024 Union County {NCVTS} June 2024 (FY2023) [Check Min Spgs] -928.37
6/30/2024 - 7/31/2024 58,710.36
TOTAL INFLOWS 62,924.69

TOTAL OUTFL... -4,214.33

NET TOTAL 58,710.36



Accounts Payable Activity July 2024
6/30/2024 through 7/31/2024

8/12/2024 Page 1
Date Description Memo Category Amount

BALANCE 6/29/2024 -692.77
6/30/2024 Duke Power 9100 3284 4610 (Christmas Lights) (FY2023) Community:Maint -255.23
6/30/2024 Frederick Becker Il 5/24 - 6/24 reimbursement: mileage (FY2023) Travel -148.69
6/30/2024 Lancaster News, Pageland ... A/N 000132909 Budget Ad (FY2023) Ads -44.77
6/30/2024 Ken Newell Welcome Signs 4/24 - 6/24 (FY2023) Community:Maint -675.00
6/30/2024 Union County Water {Office} A/N 84361*00 (FY2023) Office: Util -49.28
6/30/2024 Union County Water {Park}  A/N 91052*00 (FY2023) Community:Parks & Rec:... -23.57
6/30/2024 City Of Monroe A/N 514654 Natural Gas 6/2024 (FY2023) Office: Util -23.54
6/30/2024 Union County {Property Tax} 6/24 Regular Taxes Commission (FY2023)  Tax Coll:Contract -1.99
6/30/2024 Duke Power{Office} 9100 3284 4818 (FY2023) Office:Util -234.20
6/30/2024 Duke Power 9100 3284 5041 (Old School) (FY2023) Office: Util -28.61
6/30/2024 Union County {NCVTS} 6/24 NCVTS Commission (FY2023) Tax Coll:Contract -28.89
7/8/2024 Duke Power 9100 3284 4610 (Christmas Lights) (FY2023) [Check Min Spgs] 255.23
71812024  Frederick Becker I 5/24 - 6/24 reimbursement: mileage (FY2023) [Check Min Spgs] 148.69
7/8/2024 Lancaster News, Pageland ... A/N 000132909 Budget Ad (FY2023) [Check Min Spgs] 44.77
71812024 Ken Newell Welcome Signs 4/24 - 6/24 (FY2023) [Check Min Spgs] 675.00
7/15/2024 Union County Water {Office} A/N 84361*00 (FY2023) [Check Min Spgs] 49.28
7/15/2024 Union County Water {Park}  A/N 91052*00 (FY2023) [Check Min Spgs] 23.57
7/18/2024 City Of Monroe A/N 514654 Natural Gas 6/2024 (FY2023) [Check Min Spgs] 23.54
7/22/2024 Union County {Property Tax} 06/24 FY2023 [Check Min Spgs] 1.99
7/22/2024 Duke Power{Office} 9100 3284 4818 (FY2023) [Check Min Spgs] 234.20
7/22/2024 Duke Power 9100 3284 5041 (Old School) (FY2023) [Check Min Spgs] 28.61
7/29/2024 Union County {NCVTS} Commission June 2024 (FY2023) [Check Min Spgs] 28.89
6/30/2024 - 7/31/2024 0.00
BALANCE 7/31/2024 -692.77
TOTAL INFLOWS 1,613.77

TOTAL OUTFLOWS -1,513.77

NET TOTAL 0.00
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July 2024

Revenue Details
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County of Union, Monroe, NC 28112

PAGE: 1 OF 1
VENDOR NUMBER VENDOR NAME EFT NUMBER EFT DATE EFT AMOUNT
10870 TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS 87245 07/22/2024 $157.58
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER DESCRIPTION INVOICE AMOUNT
06/30/2024 2412 TAXES TAX/FEE/INT-JUNE 2024 $157.58
County of Union Vendor Number EFT Number EFT Date
500 North Main Street 10870 87245 07/22/2024
Monroe, North Carolina 28112
*** One Hundred And Fifty-Seven Dollars And Fifty-Eight Cents *** $157.58
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County of Union, Monroe, NC 28112 PAGE: 1 OF 1

VENDOR NUMBER VENDOR NAME EFT NUMBER EFT DATE EFT AMOUNT
10870 TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS 87391 07/29/2024 $899.48
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER DESCRIPTION INVOICE AMOUNT
06/01/2024 VTFENAP2412-1 CASH RECEIVED JUNE 2024 & REFUNDS $899.48

County of Union Vendor Number EFT Number EFT Date

500 North Main Street 10870 87391 07/29/2024
Monroe, North Carolina 28112

*** Eight Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars And Forty-Eight Cents *** $899.48

10870 EFT COPY

Pay To TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS
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